The base S4-700 is designed to accept the range of combined
detection and alarm devices.
Specification
Ambient temperature -20�C to +54�C
Storage temperature -25�C to +70�C
Ambient humidity <95% relative
(non condensing)
Terminals 0.6mm2 to 2mm2

Approvals Listed as a compatible device with the S-Quad
range (see below table of Compatible Devices)
DESCRIPTION ORDER CODES
34000 S-Quad Adapter base S4-700-34K
S-Quad Removal Tool Kit  805580
COMPATIBLE  DEVICES
HEAT SENSOR
S4-720 S4 Heat Sensor
S4-780-S S4 Heat Sensor Sounder
S4-720-V-VAD-HPW S4 Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power White VAD
S4-720-V-VAD-HPR S4 Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power red VAD
OPTICAL SENSOR
S4-715 S4 Optical Detector
OPTICAL HEAT MULTISENSOR
S4-710 S4 Optical Heat Sensor
S4-770-S S4 Optical Heat Sensor Sounder
O2H - DUAL ANGLE OPTICAL HEAT MULTISENSOR
S4-711 S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor
S4-771-S S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Sounder
S4-711-V S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder
S4-711-VAD-HPW S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor High Power White VAD
S4-711-VAD-HPR S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor High Power red VAD
S4-711-V-VAD-LPW S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder Standard Power White VAD
S4-711-V-VAD-LPR S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder Standard Power red VAD
S4-711-V-VAD-HPW S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power White VAD
S4-711-V-VAD-HPR S4 Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power red VAD
O2H - DUAL ANGLE OPTICAL HEAT AND CO MULTISENSOR
S4-901 S4 CO Dual Optical Heat Sensor
S4-911-V-VAD-HPW S4 CO Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power White VAD
S4-911-V-VAD-HPR S4 CO Dual Optical Heat Sensor Voice Sounder High Power red VAD